

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

WHATCOM COUNTY COUNCIL

Account #	Ad Number	Identification	PO	Amount	Cols	Depth
450919	0004398602	PUBLIC HEARING NOTICES Whatcom County (884330P	\$113.87	1	6.56 i n

Attention: Dana Brown-Davis

WHATCOM CO COUNCIL 311 GRAND AVE STE 105 BELLINGHAM, WA 982254038

PUBLIC HEARING NOTICES

Whatcom County Council will have public hearings, consider adopting, and may amend the following at its October 8, 2019, meeting, or at a later date: ORDINANCE AMENDING WHATCOM COUNTY BODE 9.32, UNLAWFUL DISCHARGE OF FIREARMS, TO ESTABLISH A NO SHOOTING ZONE IN THE DRAYTON HARBOR AREA OF WHATCOM COUNTY (2019-472) At the request of the City of Blaine this ordinance would establish a no shooting zone in the Drayton Harbor area of Whatcom County. The boundaries of the proposed zone are as follows: That portion of Sections 7 and 18, Township 40 North, Range 1 East and Sections 1, 2, 11, 12 and 13, Township 40 North, Range 1 West, W.M., Whatcom County, Washington described as follows: Beginning along Drayton Harbor Road (Co. Rd. No. 37) at the intersection of the ordinary high water mark of Drayton Harbor with the limits of the city of Blaine, Whatcom County, Washington; thence easterly along said ordinary high water mark to the intersection with the northerly face of an existing bridge over California Creek; thence easterly along said northerly bridge face to the intersection with said ordinary high water mark; thence northerly along said ordinary high water mark to the intersection with said city limits; thence along said city limits westerly, northerly and southerly to the Council intropoint of beginning. duced the above at its September 24, 2019, meeting. Public documents are available for review from 8 a.m. - 4:30 p.m. in the Council Office, 311 Grand Avenue, Bellingham, and at www.co.whatcom.wa.u Meetings are in the s/council. Council Chambers, same address, at 7:00 p.m., unless otherwise announced. The Council Chambers is handicapped accessible. with special needs or disabilities who will be attending this meeting are asked to please contact our office (360-778-5010) WHATCOM COUNTY COUNCIL, WHATCOM COUNTY, WASHINGTON

AB2019-472

deposes and says: That he/she is the Principal Clerk of The Bellingham Herald, a daily newspaper printed and published in Bellingham, Whatcom County, State of Washington, and having a general circulation therein, and which said newspaper has been continuously and uninterruptedly published in said County during a period of six months prior to the first publication of the notice, a copy of which is attached hereto: that said notice was published in The Bellingham Herald, as amended, for:

VICTORIA RODELA, being duly sworn,

1 Insertions

Published On: September 29, 2019

(Principal Clerk)

Subscribed and sworn on this 30th day of September in the year of 2019 before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared before me Victoria Rodela known or identified to me to be the person whose name subscribed to the within instrument, and being by first duly sworn, declared that the statements therein are true, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same.

Notary Public in and for the state of Texas, residing in Dallas County



Extra charge for lost or duplicate affidavits. Legal document please do not destroy!